ROSH HASHANAH

WEDNESDAY 24 SEPTEMBER ERUV TAVSHILIN
Festival begins

Afternoon and Evening Service

FIRST DAY: THURSDAY 25 SEPTEMBER
Morning Service

Reading of the Torah

Shofar

Sermon

Afternoon and Evening Service

SECOND DAY: FRIDAY 26 SEPTEMBER
Morning Service

Reading of the Torah

Shofar

Sermon

Shabbat begins

Afternoon and Evening Service

SHABBAT SHUVAH
SATURDAY 27 SEPTEMBER
Morning Service

Afternoon Service

Shabbat Shuvah Drasha

Evening Service and Shabbat ends

YOM KIPPUR

FRIDAY 3 OCTOBER
Shabbat, Fast and Festival begin
Kol Nidrei

SHABBAT 4 OCTOBER
Morning Service

Reading of the Torah

Yizkor (Memorial Service)

'Ask the Rabbi'

Musaph

Reading of the Torah (Mincha)
Neilah (Concluding Service)
Sermon

Evening Service

Shofar, Fast and Yom Tov ends

AT WNRY

6.40pm
6.45pm

8.15am
9.30am

10.15am

12.45pm
6:45pm

8.15am
9.30am
10.15am
12.45pm
6:35pm
6:30pm

a0 naw

9.15am

6.15pm

6.45pm
7.34pm

Rh-FR-)i

6.19pm
6.30pm

9.15am
11.45am
12.30pm
1.15pm
1.30pm
4.15pm
5.55pm
6.00pm
7.10pm
7.18pm

Congregants should remain in their seats until the service ends and the shofar is sounded
NB Times of the stages of the Rosh Hashanah and Yom Kippur services are approximate

SUCCOT ne
WEDNESDAY 8 OCTOBER ERUV TAVSHILIN

Festival begins 6.08pm
Afternoon and Evening Service 6.15pm
FIRST DAY: THURSDAY 9 OCTOBER

Morning Service 9.15am
Afternoon and Evening Service 6.15pm
SECOND DAY: FRIDAY 10 OCTOBER

Morning Service 9.15am
Shabbat begins 6.04pm
Afternoon and Evening Service 6.00pm
SHABBAT CHOL HAMOED: SATURDAY 11 OCTOBER

Morning Service 9.15am
Afternoon Service 6.00pm
Evening Service and Shabbat ends 7.03pm

HOSHANA RABBAH
WEDNESDAY 15 OCTOBER

a0 Rapwnn

Morning Service 6.45am
SHEMINI ATZERET Xy R
WEDNESDAY 15 OCTOBER ERUV TAVSHILIN

Festival begins 5.53pm
Afternoon and Evening Service 6.00pm
THURSDAY 16 OCTOBER

Morning Service 9.15am
Yizkor (Memorial Service) 11.00am
Afternoon Service 6.15pm
SIMCHAT TORAH 770 nnRw
THURSDAY 16 OCTOBER

Evening Service and Hakafot (Procession of Scrolls) 6.45pm
FRIDAY 17 OCTOBER

Morning Service 9.15am
Shabbat begins 5.49pm
Afternoon and Evening Service 5.45pm

Your guests are our guests

For extra tickets for friends and family and
details of our special introductory offers
please phone Candice on 0207435 1518




CHILDREN, YOUTH AND
ALTERNATIVE SERVICES

These events are subject to change. Please listen for pulpit
announcements. Children’s Services on other festivals and
Shabbat take place at 11.00am.

HAMPSTEAD SYNAGOGUE

Children’s Services www.hampsteadshul.org
Under 5s in the Lower Hall
Ages 5 to 12 in the Mezzanine Room

Rosh Hashanah, both days 11.30am
Yom Kippur 11.30am

Youth Discussions
for ages 12 to 18, in the Eli Chinn Hall

Timetable
Rosh Hashanah, both days 11.30am
Yom Kippur 11.30am of
Explanatory Service ngh HOIYdays
for all ages, in the Eli Chinn Hall and
Kol Nidrei 7.15pm Festival Services

Informal Discussion
Ages 12+ in the Mezzanine Room

Yom Kippur afternoon 2.15pm

SECURITY NOTICE

Congregants are reminded that — on police advice — 5775 - 2014
the Jewish community remains at risk and must remain
vigilant at all times. Please take care especially
when arriving and departing from the synagogue.
Report anything suspicious, and follow instructions
from our security officers in the event of any incident. Gents
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