ROSH HASHANAH WEDNESDAY 24 SEPTEMBER ERUV TAVSHILIN	ראש השנה
Festival begins	6.40pm
Afternoon and Evening Service FIRST DAY: THURSDAY 25 SEPTEMBER	6.45pm
Morning Service	8.15am
Reading of the Torah	9.30am
Shofar	10.15am
Sermon	12.45pm
Afternoon and Evening Service SECOND DAY: FRIDAY 26 SEPTEMBER	6:45pm
Morning Service	8.15am
Reading of the Torah	9.30am
Shofar	10.15am
Sermon	12.45pm
Shabbat begins	6:35pm
Afternoon and Evening Service	6:30pm
SHABBAT SHUVAH SATURDAY 27 SEPTEMBER	שבת שובה
Morning Service	9.15am
Afternoon Service	6.15pm
Shabbat Shuvah Drasha	6.45pm
Evening Service and Shabbat ends	7.34pm
YOM KIPPUR FRIDAY 3 OCTOBER	יום כפור
Shabbat, Fast and Festival begin	6.19pm
Kol Nidrei	6.30pm
SHABBAT 4 OCTOBER	
Morning Service	9.15am
Reading of the Torah	11.45am
Yizkor (Memorial Service)	12.30pm
'Ask the Rabbi'	1.15pm
Musaph	1.30pm
Reading of the Torah (Mincha)	4.15pm
Neilah (Concluding Service)	5.55pm
Sermon	6.00pm
Evening Service	7.10pm
Shofar, Fast and Yom Tov ends	7.18pm

Congregants should remain in their seats until the service ends and the shofar is sounded NB Times of the stages of the Rosh Hashanah and Yom Kippur services are approximate

סכות
6.08pm 6.15pm
9.15am
6.15pm
9.15am 6.04pm
6.00pm BER 9.15am
6.00pm 7.03pm
הושענא רבה
6.45am
שמיני עצרת
5.53pm 6.00pm
9.15am 11.00am 6.15pm
שמחת תורה
6.45pm
9.15am 5.49pm 5.45pm

Your guests are our guests

For extra tickets for friends and family and details of our special introductory offers please phone Candice on 0207435 1518

CHILDREN, YOUTH AND ALTERNATIVE SERVICES

These events are subject to change. Please listen for pulpit announcements. Children's Services on other festivals and Shabbat take place at 11.00am.

Children's Services

Under 5s in the Lower Hall Ages 5 to 12 in the Mezzanine Room

Rosh Hashanah, both days 11.30am Yom Kippur 11.30am

Youth Discussions

for ages 12 to 18, in the Eli Chinn Hall

Rosh Hashanah, both days 11.30am Yom Kippur 11.30am

Explanatory Service

for all ages, in the Eli Chinn Hall

Kol Nidrei 7.15pm

Informal Discussion

Ages 12+ in the Mezzanine Room

Yom Kippur afternoon 2.15pm

SECURITY NOTICE

Congregants are reminded that — on police advice — the Jewish community remains at risk and must remain vigilant at all times. Please take care especially when arriving and departing from the synagogue. Report anything suspicious, and follow instructions from our security officers in the event of any incident.



HAMPSTEAD SYNAGOGUE

www.hampsteadshul.org

Timetable
of
High Holydays
and
Festival Services

5775 - 2014

Gents

CHILDREN, YOUTH AND ALTERNATIVE SERVICES

These events are subject to change. Please listen for pulpit announcements. Children's Services on other festivals and Shabbat take place at 11.00am.

Children's Services

Under 5s in the Lower Hall Ages 5 to 12 in the Mezzanine Room

Rosh Hashanah, both days 11.30am Yom Kippur 11.30am

Youth Discussions

for ages 12 to 18, in the Eli Chinn Hall

Rosh Hashanah, both days 11.30am Yom Kippur 11.30am

Explanatory Service

for all ages, in the Eli Chinn Hall

Kol Nidrei 7.15pm

Informal Discussion

Ages 12+ in the Mezzanine Room

Yom Kippur afternoon 2.15pm

SECURITY NOTICE

Congregants are reminded that — on police advice — the Jewish community remains at risk and must remain vigilant at all times. Please take care especially when arriving and departing from the synagogue. Report anything suspicious, and follow instructions from our security officers in the event of any incident.



HAMPSTEAD SYNAGOGUE

www.hampsteadshul.org

Timetable
of
High Holydays
and
Festival Services

5775 - 2014

Ladies